SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senator Murray to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 544 by Senator Heitmeier

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, line 2, after "reenact" and before "and" delete "R.S. 13:2151.4(D)" and insert
"R.S. 13:1952(15)(a) and 2151.4(D)"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 1, line 3, after "R.S. 13:2151.4(F)" delete the remainder of the line and at the

6 beginning of line 4, delete "New Orleans;" and insert "and to repeal R.S. 13:1875(10)(c),

7 relative to city courts;"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 1, line 5, after "records;" and before "and" insert "to provide relative to certain city
 court judges;"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 4

12 On page 1, line 7, change "R.S. 13:2151.4(D)" to "R.S. 13:1952(15)(a) and 2151.4(D)"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 5

14 On page 1, between lines 8 and 9, insert the following:

15 "§1952. Courts created by special legislative Act

16 The following city courts, heretofore created and established by special 17 legislative Act, are hereby recognized and continued in existence and, except as 18 otherwise provided in this Section, their territorial jurisdiction shall extend through 19 the city and ward or wards wherein the city in which they are domiciled is located, 20 as extended from time to time: 21 * * *

(15)(a) The City Court of Monroe, domiciled in the city of Monroe, parish
of Ouachita, having three city judges and a city marshal. Such city court judges may
not practice law. The court shall be divided into three divisions, which shall be
designated as divisions "A", "B", and "C".
* * * *"

- 27 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- 28 On page 3, after line 12, add the following:
- 29 "Section 3. R.S. 13:1875(10)(c) is hereby repealed in its entirety."